RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CERTIFICATION ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE LVFD SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM AND THE VOLUNTEER EMERGENCY RESPONDERS INCENTIVE ACT.

WHEREAS, the Lexington Volunteer Fire Department has designated Kristin Byrne as the Certification Administrator for the LVFD Service Award Program and the Volunteer Emergency Responders Incentive Act;

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the city of Lexington, Nebraska that Kristin Byrne is hereby approved as the Certification Administrator for the LVFD Service Award Program and the Volunteer Emergency Responders Incentive Act.

Passed and Approved this 24th day of January 2023.

	CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA
	BY: John Fagot, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Pamela Baruth, City Clerk	_



Lexington Volunteer Fire Department P.O.Box 721 Lexington, NE 68850

Pension Coordinator 2023,

Be it know that the Lexington Volunteer Fire Department on January 12, 2023 appointed Kristin Byrne Secretary/Treasurer of the department as the Certification Administrator of the departments pension plan with the City of Lexington.

All records for the point system will be kept and a summary of the yearly history will be turned into the city for approval each year.

Approved January 12, 2023 at the regular meeting of the Lexington Volunteer Fire Department.



Lexington Volunteer Fire Department P.O.Box 721 Lexington, NE 68850

January 12, 2023

Regular meeting was held by the Lexington Volunteer Fire Department . The fire department voted and approved the Pension/Retirement spreadsheet being sent to the City of Lexington by Sec/Treasurer Kristin Byrne.

Kristin Byrne Sec/Treasurer

LVFD